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Forms 990 / 990-EZ Return Summary

For calendar year 2014, or tax year beginning , and ending
58-2198012
SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC
Net Asset / Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 484, 944
Revenue
Contributions 938, 782
Program service revenue 20, 712
Investment income 0
Capital gain / loss
Fundraising / Gaming:
Gross revenue
Direct expenses 83, 951
Net income - 83, 951
Other income 10, 757
Total revenue 886, 300
Expenses
Program services 529, 914
Management and general 206, 010
Fundraising 204, 320
Total expenses 940, 244
Excess / (deficit) - 53, 944
Changes
Net Asset / Fund Balance at End of Year 431, 000

Reconciliation of Revenue Reconciliation of Expenses

Total revenue per financial statements 1, 120, 251 Total expenses per financial statements 1, 174, 195
Less: Less:
Unrealized gains Donated services
Donated services Prior year adjustments
Recoveries Losses
Other 150, 000 Other 233, 951
Plus: Plus:
Investment expenses Investment expenses
Other - 83, 951 Other
Total revenue per return 886, 300 Total expenses per return 940, 244
Balance Sheet
Beginning Ending Differences
Assets 1,102, 062 984, 950
Liabilities 617,118 553, 950
Net assets 484, 944 431, 000 - 53, 944

Miscellaneous Information

Amended return

Return / extended due date

Failure to file penalty

05/

15/ 15




McKerley +Noonan

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

104 Woodmont Blvd Ste 120, Nashville, TN 37205-2311
615-279-0088 | McKerleyNoonan.com | @MckerleyNoonan

November 5, 2015
CONFIDENTIAL

Sdlama Urban Ministries, Inc.
1205 8th Ave. South
Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Dawana

We have prepared the following returns from information provided by you without verification
or audit.

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax (Form 990)

We suggest that you examine these returns carefully to fully acquaint yourself with al items
contained therein to ensure that there are no omissions or misstatements. Attached are
instructions for signing and filing each return. Please follow those instructions carefully.

Enclosed is any material you furnished for use in preparing the returns. If the returns are
examined, requests may be made for supporting documentation. Therefore, we recommend that
you retain al pertinent records for at least seven years.

In order that we may properly advise you of tax considerations, please keep us informed of any
significant changes in your financial affairs or of any correspondence received from taxing
authorities.

If you have any questions, or if we can be of assistance in any way, please cal.

Sincerdly,

McKerley & Noonan, PC, CPA




Date Due

Remittance:

Signature:

Other:

Filing Instructions
Salama Urban Minidries, Inc.
Exempt Organization Tax Return

Taxable Year Ended December 31, 2014

May 15, 2015

None is required. Your Form 990 for the tax year ended 12/31/14 shows no
balance due.

You are using a Persond Identification Number (PIN) for signing your return
electronically. Sign the IRS e-file Authorization and mail it as soon as possible
to

McKerley & Noonan, PC, CPA
104 Woodmont Blvd Ste 120
Nashville, TN 37205-2311

Initial and date the copies of the IRS e-file Signature Authorization and the Form
990. Retain them for your records. If previoudy signed and returned no further
action is required for Form 8879-EQ.

Your return is being filed eectronically with the IRS and is not required to be
mailed. Mailing a paper copy of your return to the IRS will delay the processing
of your return.
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IRS e-file Signature Authorization
Form 38 79-EO for an Exempt Organization OMB Mo. 16461678
For calendar year 2014, or fiscal year beginning .. ... ... ... .. ... .., 2014, andending . . ... .........., 20 ... ..
Department of the Treasury u Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 20 14
Internal Revenue Service u Information about Form 8879-EO and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form8879e0.
Name of exempt organization Employer identification number
SALANVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC 58- 2198012
Name and title of officer \M[E I\mQEm?
PRESI DENT
Part | Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)

Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-EO and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. If you
check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then
leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on
the applicable line below. Do not complete more than 1 line in Part I.

la Form 990 check here P |XI b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 1b 886, 300
2a Form 990-EZ check here P |:| b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9) 2b
3a Form 1120-POL check here B |:| b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line22) 3b
4a Form 990-PF check here P |:| b Tax based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line5) 4b
5a Form 8868 check here P |:| b Balance Due (Form 8868, Part I, line 3c or Part Il, line 8c) 5b

Part 1l Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | am an officer of the above organization and that | have examined a copy of the
organization’s 2014 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they
are true, correct, and complete. | further declare that the amount in Part | above is the amount shown on the copy of the
organization’s electronic return. | consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO)
to send the organization’s return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of
the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund. If applicable, |
authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the
financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the organization’s federal taxes owed on this
return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, | must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial
Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. | also authorize the financial institutions
involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and
resolve issues related to the payment. | have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the organization’s
electronic return and, if applicable, the organization’s consent to electronic funds withdrawal.

Officer's PIN: check one box only

|XI | authorize MCKERLEY & I\m\IANi PC’ CPA to enter my PIN 12345 as my signature
ERO firm name Enter five numbers, but

do not enter all zeros

on the organization’s tax year 2014 electronically filed return. If |1 have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is
being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, | also authorize the aforementioned
ERO to enter my PIN on the return’s disclosure consent screen.

|:| As an officer of the organization, | will enter my PIN as my signature on the organization’s tax year 2014 electronically filed return.
If 1 have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of
the IRS Fed/State program, | will enter my PIN on the return’s disclosure consent screen.

Officer's signature ¥ Date } 11/ 04/ 15
Part I Certification _and Authentication
ERO's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification
number (EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN. | 62570912345 |

do not enter all zeros

| certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2014 electronically filed return for the organization
indicated above. | confirm that | am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF)
Information for Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Returns.

11/ 04/ 15

ERO's signature  } Date }

ERO Must Retain This Form—See Instructions
Do Not Submit This Form To the IRS Unless Requested To Do So
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form. Form 8879-EO (2014

DAA
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om 990

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)
U Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.
U Information about Form 990 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2014

Open to Public
Inspection

A For the 2014 calendar year, or tax year beginning , and ending

B Check if applicable: C Name of organization

SALAMA URBAN M NI STRI ES,

Address change

I NC.

D Employer identification number

Doing business as

|:| Name change

58-2198012

Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address)

1205 8TH AVE. SOQUTH

|:| Initial return

Room/suite

E Telephone number

Final return/ City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

terminated

|:| NASHVI LLE TN 37203 G Gross receipts$ 970: 251
Amended retum F Name and address of principal officer: |:|
|:| Application pending DAWANA L. \WADE H(a) Is this a group return for subordinates? Yes No
1205 8TH AVE SQJTH H(b) Are all subordinates included? |:| Yes |:| No
MS"'\/' LLE TN 37203 If "No," attach a list. (see instructions)

| Tax-exempt status: [Xl 501(c)(3) |_| 501(c) ( ) T (insert no.) |_| 4947(a)(1) or |_| 527

J  Website: U SALAIVASER\/E O?G H(c) Group exemption number Ul

K Form of organization: m Corporation |_| Trust |_| Association |_| Other U

| L Year of formation: 1993

| M State of legal domicile: TN

Part | Summary
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities:
9 . TO SUPPCRT FAM LI ES AND EQU P YOUTH WTH THE SKILLS AND VALUES NEEDED FCR
B | SUCCESS.
= R
8 2 Check this box u if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.
3 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 18 3 13
8 4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b) 4 13
g 5 Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2014 (Part V, line2a) 5 32
g 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessaryy 6 200
7aTotal unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line12 7a 0
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34 .....................cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiene.. 7b 0
Prior Year Current Year
° 8 Contributions and grants (Part VI, line 1h) 938, 782
a;::) 9 Program service revenue (Part VI, line 2g) 20, 712
& | 10 Investment income (Part VI, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) 0
T | 11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9¢, 10c, and 11¢) - 73, 194
12 Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) ... ... ... ... 886, 300
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) 0
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line4) 0
o | 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) 678, 355
2 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11¢) 0
:-’. b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25 u 204,320 AAAAAAAA
W1 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24¢) 261, 889
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) 940, 244
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12 . - 53, 944
5§ Beginning of Current Year End of Year
85 20 Total assets (Part X, line16) 1,102, 062 984, 950
<7| 21 Total liabilies (Part X, ne 26) 617,118 553, 950
25| 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line20 484, 944 431, 000
Part Il Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is
true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

S|gn } Signature of officer Date
Here WADE MCGREGOR PRESI DENT
Type or print name and title

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check |:| if | PTIN
Paid M CHAEL MCKERLEY 11/ 05/ 15| sel-empioyed | PO0037316
PrEparer Firm's name } NU(ERLEY & |\KDNAN, PC, (:F)A Firm's EIN } 62' 1797916
Use Only 104 WOODMONT BLVD STE 120

rms adgress 3 NASHVI LLE, TN 37205- 2311 proneno. _015-279- 0088

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)

[ [ves [ [no

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.
DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58-2198012 Page 2

Part IlI Statement of Program Service Accomplishments

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart Il ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. |:|

1

Briefly describe the organization's mission:

2

Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the

prior Form 990 or 980-EZ? ... [] ves [X] no
If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.

Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program

services? |:| Yes No

If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O.

Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by
expenses. Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others,
the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

4a (Code: ) (Expenses $ 529 914 including grants of $ ) (Revenue $

4d Other program services (Describe in Schedule O.)

(Expenses  $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )

4e Total program service expenses U 529, 914

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 3
Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules
Yes | No
1 Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If “Yes,”
complete SchedUle A X
2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors (see instructions)? X

3 Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to

candidates for public office? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Partt 3
4 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h)
election in effect during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Partyy 4

5 Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues,
assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-197? If "Yes," complete Schedule C,
Part Ill 5 X

6  Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors
have the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If

“Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part | | 6
7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Partni 7
8 Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If “Yes,”

complete Schedule D, Part llI 8

9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability; serve as a
custodian for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or

debt negotiation services? If “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Parttv... 9
10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in temporarily restricted
endowments, permanent endowments, or quasi-endowments? If “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Party 10

11 If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is “Yes,” then complete Schedule D, Parts VI,
VII, VIII, IX, or X as applicable.
a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes,"

complete Schedule D, Part VI ua| X
b Did the organization report an amount for investments—other securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Partvi -~~~ 11b X
¢ Did the organization report an amount for investments—program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Partvut ... 1lic X
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets
reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Partix 1id X
e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X 1le X
f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses
the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Pat X 11f
12a Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If “Yes,” complete
Schedule D, Parts Xl and XII ... 12a| X
b Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes," and if
the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XIl is optional 12b X
13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i)? If “Yes,” complete Schedule & 13 X
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? 14a X
b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking,
fundraising, business, investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate
foreign investments valued at $100,000 or more? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Patts land V.~~~ 14b X
15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or
for any foreign organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts tandtv. -~ 15 X
16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other
assistance to or for foreign individuals? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts fiandtv.. ... 16 X
17 Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on
Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If “Yes,” complete Schedule G, Part | (see instructions) 17 X
18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on
Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Partti 18| X
19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a?
If "Yes,” complete Schedule G, Part Il 19 X
20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If “Yes,” complete Scheduer 20a X
b If “Yes” to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? ... ... .. ... .. ............. 20b

Form 990 (2014)
DAA
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Form 990 (2014) SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58-2198012 Page 4
Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)
Yes [ No
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or
domestic government on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If “Yes,” complete Schedule |, Parts landtt 21
22  Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on
Part IX, column (A), line 2? If “Yes,” complete Schedule |, Parts landt -~~~ 22
23 Did the organization answer “Yes” to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the
organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated
employees? If "Yes," complete Schedule J 23 X
24a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than
$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If “Yes,” answer lines 24b
through 24d and complete Schedule K. If “No,” go to line 252 24a X
Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period excepton? 24b
Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year
to defease any tax-exempt bonds? 24¢
d Did the organization act as an “on behalf of” issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year> 24d
25a Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part1 25a X
b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior
year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ?
If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part | 25b X
26  Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5, 6, or 22 for receivables from or payables to any
current or former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, or
disqualified persons? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Partt 26 X
27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee,
substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled
entity or family member of any of these persons? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Partnut 27 X
28  Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L,
Part IV instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):
a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Parttv.. 28a X
b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete
Schedule L' P I 28b X
¢ An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof)
was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Parttv.. ...~~~ 28¢c X
29  Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If “Yes,” complete Schedulem 29 X
30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified
conservation contributions? If “Yes,” complete Schedulem® 30 X
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If “Yes,” complete Schedule N,
Part l ..................................................................................................................................... 31 X
32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes,"
complete Schedule N, Part It 32 X
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations
sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part1 33 X
34  Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Parts II, IlI,
or IV’ and Part V' € L 34 X
35a Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? 35a X
b If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a
controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part V, line2 35b
36  Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable
related organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part v, line2 36 X
37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization
and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R,
Part VI ................................................................................................................................... 37 x
38 Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and
19? Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O . .. . .. .. 38 | X

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAMA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012

Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis PartVv .. ... ... ... ... .. ... . ...

Yes | No
la Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -O- if not applicable 1a | 6
Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -O- if not applicable b | O
Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and
reportable gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners? ic
2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax
Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return 2a | 32
b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax retuns? 2b | X
Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file (see instructions)
3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 3a X
b If “Yes,” has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If “No” to line 3b, provide an explanation in Schedueo 3b
4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority
over, a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial
BOCOUMY? 4a X
b If “Yes,” enter the name of the foreign country:
See instructions for filing requirements for FINCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts
(FBAR).
5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year> 5a X
Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transacton? 5b X
If “Yes” to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T> 5¢
6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the
organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributons? 6a X
b If “Yes,” did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or
gifts were not tax deductible? 6b
7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).
a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods
and services provided to the payor? 7a | X
If “Yes,” did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? 7b | X
¢ Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was
required to file FOrm 82822 7c X
d If “Yes,” indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year | 7d |
e Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? 7e X
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 7f X
g If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required? 79 X
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C? 7h X
8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the
sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year> 8
9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.
a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 49662 9a
b Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person? 9b
10  Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part vil, line12 10a
b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilites 10b
11  Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter:
a Gross income from members or shareholders 1la
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources
against amounts due or received from them) 11b
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041> 12a
b If “Yes,” enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ... ... ........ | 12b |
13 Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.
a Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state? 13a
Note. See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.
b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which
the organization is licensed to issue qualified health pans 13b
c Enter the amount Of reserves on hand ................................................................ 13C
14a Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year? 14a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O ............................ 14b
DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 6
Part VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No"
response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in Schedule O. See instructions.
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI ... ... e [XL
Section A. Governing Body and Management

Yes [ No
la Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year la 13
If there are material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or
if the governing body delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar
committee, explain in Schedule O.
b Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent b | 13
2  Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with
any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 2 X
3  Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct
supervision of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 3 X
4  Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed?> 4 X
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization’s assets?> 5 X
6  Did the organization have members or stockholders? 6 X
7a Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint
one or more members of the governing body? 7a X
b Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members,
stockholders, or persons other than the governing body? 7b X
8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following:
The governing body? ga | X
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? gb | X
9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at
the organization’s mailing address? If “Yes,” provide the names and addresses in Schedule O ............... ... ... 9 X
Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code.)
Yes [ No
10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affliates? 10a X
b If “Yes,” did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters,
affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization's exempt purposes? .......................... 10b
1lla Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 1la X
b Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990.
12a Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If “No,” go to line 13~~~ 12a| X
b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? [ 12b X
¢ Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If “Yes,”
descrlbe In SChedUIe O hOW thls was done ............................................................................................. 12C
13  Did the organization have a written whistieblower policy? 13 X
14  Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy? 14 X
15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by
independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?
a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management officad 152 | X
b Other officers or key employees of the organization 150 | X
If “Yes” to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see instructions).
16a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement
with a taxable entity during the year? 16a X
b If “Yes,” did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its
participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the
organization’s_exempt status with respect t0 SUCh arrangemMeNtS? . . . . .. ... 16b

Section C. Disclosure
17  List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be fedu TN
18  Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (Section 501(c)(3)s only)
available for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.
|:| Own website |:| Another's website Upon request |:| Other (explain in Schedule O)
19 Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and
financial statements available to the public during the tax year.

20 State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records: U
THE ORGAN ZATI ON 1205 8TH AVENUE S.
NASHVI LLE TN 37203 615- 251- 4050

DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAMA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012

Page 7

Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and
Independent Contractors
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthis Part VIl ... ... |:|
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

la Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's tax year.

e List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of
compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
e List all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee."

e List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the
organization and any related organizations.

e List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

e List all of the organization’s former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest

compensated employees; and former such persons.

|:| Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

") (B) © (®)] ()] (F)
Name and Title Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per (do not check more than one compensation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is both an from related other
(list any officer and a director/trustee) the organizations compensation
hours for sSTSs 1ol = ez o organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
related 22lza|Z2|& [BE|8 (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
organizations Eé % g g %& g and related
below dotted g 2 3 % © =] organizations
line) g g_‘ ?E _(gn
@) WADE MOGREGOR
SRS B 0.00
CHAIR 0.00 | X X 0
@ FRAZER BUNTI N
O B 0.00
VICE CHAIR 0.00 [X X 0
@ HUNTER CONNELLY
ST T O B 0.00
D RECTCR 0.00 | X X 0
@ JOHN ORR
U B 0.00
SECRETARY 0.00 [X X 0
6 RUSH BENTON
ST U R B 0.00
Dl RECTCR 0.00 | X 0
©JOHN d FFORD
ST O 0.00
DI RECTCR 0.00 [X 0
7 STEPHEN HANDY
ST T B 0.00
Dl RECTCR 0.00 | X 0
©® GREG HUDDLESTON
ST IO 0.00
DI RECTCR 0.00 [X 0
© THOVAS KI NNARD
ST U U B 0.00
Dl RECTCR 0.00 | X 0
0) NATASHA METCALF
ST O 0.00
DI RECTCR 0.00 [X 0
a1 PAM MORRI S
ST T U B 0.00
DI RECTOR 0.00 | X 0
DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Pg 13
Form 990 (2014) AVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC 58- 2198012 Page 8
Part VII Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)
) (B) (©) (D) B P
Name and title Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per (do not check more than one compensation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is both an from related other
(list any officer and a director/trustee) the organizations compensation
hours for o= = =~ Tozl = organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
related 22l 282 2&]| 2 (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
organizations é'% g 5 ® Q_Q g‘ and related
below dotted 81‘!:4 S 13 g(, organizations
line) 1 el 3
ol g ®
Bl 2 g
® 5
o
12 ORI A TONNER
U RIURRO NSRS SO 0.00
Dl RECTOR 0.00 | X 0 0 0
a3) SUSAN WEST
SUTIUITTUUIRIRIUORRRRRIY RO 0.00
DI RECTOR 0.00 [ X 0 0 0
a4) DAWANA L. WADE
e 40. 00
EXECUTI VE DI RECTOR 0. 00 X 88, 269 0 12,771
(15)
(16)
an
(18)
19)
1b SUb-tOtal ... u 88, 269 12,771
¢ Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A ... ... .... u
Total (add lines 1b and 1C) ... ... .. ... ... il u 88, 269 12, 771
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization U
Yes | No
3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated
employee on line 1a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual 3 X
4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the
organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such
INGVGUAL oo 4 X
5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual
for_services rendered to the organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such person . ... .................'iiiiiiiieiieiiiieee. .. 5 X
Section B. Independent Contractors
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.
A) B C
Name and b(us)mess address Descriptio(n )of services Comp(en)sation

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who

received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization U

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 9
Part VI Statement of Revenue
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VIIl .. .. .. . . .. . ... ... ... |:|
A) (B) ©) (D)
Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue
exempt business excluded from tax
function revenue under sections
revenue 512-514
%% la Federated . campaigns la 48, 542
(‘52 b Membership dues | 1b
s<| ¢ Fundraising events 1c 213,514
’g_c_’l's d Related organizations 1d
g(% € Govemment grants (contributions) le 21, 190
.g 5 f Al other contributions, gifts, grants,
BF—- and similar amounts not included above 1f 6 55’ 536
‘%% g Noncash contribu-tions included in lines la-2. %
Oc| h Total. Addlines la—1f. . . . . ... ... . .. . ... ... . ... . ... u 938, 782
QC:J Busn. Code
Slea  TUmoN. 20, 712 20, 712
o b
3 R
Bl o
E| e
2 f All other program service revenue ..........
o g Total. Add lines 2a—2f .. ... ... ........................ u 20, 712
3 Investment income (including dividends, interest,
and other similar amounts) u
4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds u
5 Royalties ... ... il u
(i) Real (i) Personal
6a Gross rents 10, 757
b Less: rental exps.
C Rental inc. or (loss) 10, 757
d Net rental income or (10SS) ......................... . u 10, 757 10, 757
7@ Gross amount from (i) Securities (i) Other
sales of assets
other than inventory|
b Less: cost or other
basis & sales exps.
¢ Gain or (loss)
Netgainor (Ioss) ............... ..., u
o | 8a Gross income from fundraising events
g (not including $ 213, 514
é of contributions reported on line 1c).
= See Part IV, lne 18 a
é’ b Less: direct expenses b 83, 951
© Net income or (loss) from fundraising events ........ u -83, 951
9a Gross income from gaming activities.
See Part IV, lne 19 a
b Less: direct expenses =~ b
¢ Net income or (loss) from gaming activities .......... u
10a Gross sales of inventory, less
returns and allowances a
b Less: cost of goods sold b
Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory ......... u
Miscellaneous Revenue Busn. Code
11a .............................................
b
c
d
e u
12 Total revenue. See instructions. .................... u 886, 300 20, 712 10, 757

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014)

SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES,

| NC.

58-2198012

Part IX

Statement of Functional Expenses

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part IX

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, ®) ® © ©)
Total expenses Program service Management and Fundraising
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII. expenses general expenses expenses
1 Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations
and domestic govemments. See Part IV, line 21
2 Grants and other assistance to domestic
individuals. See Part IV, line22
3 Grants and other assistance to foreign
organizations, foreign governments, and foreign
individuals. See Part IV, lines 15and 16
4 Benefits paid to or for members
5 Compensation of current officers, directors,
trustees, and key employees 101, 040 101, 040
6 Compensation not included above, to disqualified
persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and
persons described in section 4958(c)3)(B) =
7 Other salaries and wages 477, 694 274, 225 59, 391 144, 078
8 Pension plan accruals and contributions (include
section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions) 4, 484 2, 026 1, 553 905
9 Other employee benefits 52, 129 28, 583 23, 546
10 Payroll taxes 43, 008 21, 264 10, 339 ll, 405
11 Fees for services (non-employees):
a Management
bolegal ... 2,109 2, 109
¢ Accountng 2, 438 2, 438
d Lobbying .
e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17
f Investment management fees
g Other. (If line 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column
(A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Schedule 0.) 15, 122 15, 122
12 Advertising and promotion
13 Office expenses 26, 732 21, 522 570 4, 640
14 Information technology 11, 219 6, 300 l, 769 3, 150
15 Royales
16 Occupancy ... 58, 702 51, 758 6, 944
17 Travel 22, 943 21, 662 1, 281
18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses
for any federal, state, or local public officials
19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings
20 Interest 18, 011 17, 097 914
21 Payments to affiiates
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 34, 347 30, 913 1, 717 1, 717
23 Insurance 6, 580 4, 021 2, 559
24 Other expenses. Itemize expenses not covered
above (List miscellaneous expenses in line 24e. If
line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column
(A) amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule O.)
a  OTHER EXPENSES 13,672 3, 529 7,188 2,955
b FOOD EXPENSE 13, 269 13, 252 17
¢ PROMOTION 9, 083 239 8, 844
d  BENEVOLENCE < $5K 8,316 8,816
e Al other expenses 18, 846 9, 585 6, 198 3, 063
25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24e . .. 940, 244 529, 914 206, 010 204, 320
26 Joint costs. Complete this line only if the
organization reported in column (B) joint costs
from a combined educational campaign and
fundraising solicitation. Check here u if
following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720) ... ............
DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALANMA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 11
Part X Balance Sheet
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part X .. . 0 o o D_
) (B)
Beginning of year End of year
1 Cash—non-interest bearing 237,022]| 1 151, 204
2 Savings and temporary cash investments 2
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net 3
4 Accounts receivable, net 4 300
5 Loans and other receivables from current and former officers, directors,
trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees.
Complete Part Il of Schedule L 5
6 Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section
4958(f)(1)), persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B), and contributing employers and
sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary employees' beneficiary
2 organizations (see instructions). Complete Part Il of Scheduel 6
§ 7 Notes and loans receivable, net 7
<| 8 Inventories forsale oruse 8
9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 50] ¢ 50
10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or
other basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D 10a 1,579, 934
b Less: accumulated depreciaton 10b 746, 538 864, 990/ 10c 833, 396
11 Investments—publicly traded securites 11
12 Investments—other securities. See Part IV, line1z. 12
13 Investments—program-related. See Part IV, line 122~~~ 13
14 Intangible assets 14
15 Other assets. See Part IV, ine12. 15
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) .............................. 1, 102, 062 16 984, 950
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 85, 993] 17 30, 950
18 Grants payable 18
19 Deferred revenue 86, 1251 10
20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities 20
21 Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D 21
2 22 Loans and other payables to current and former officers, directors,
p= trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, and
E disqualified persons. Complete Part Il of Schedule L 22
—'123 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 430, 000 23 430, 000
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third partes 15, 000] 24 93, 000
25 Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third
parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X
of Schedule D 25
26 Total liabilities. Add lines 17 through 25 ... o ooooiii e 617, 118] 26 553, 950
Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here u and
§ complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34.
§ |27 Unrestricted netassets 484, 944 x 401, 925
@ |28 Temporarily restricted net assets 28 29, 075
2 (29 Permanently restricted net assets 29
T Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here u and
:’5) complete lines 30 through 34.
§ 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds 30
£ |31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund 31
g 32 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds 32
33 Total net assets or fund balances 484, 944 | 33 431, 000
34 Total liabilities and net assets/ffund balances ................ ... ...l 1, 102, 062 34 984, 950

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58-2198012 Page 12
Part Xl Reconciliation of Net Assets
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part X1 .

1 Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line12) 1 886, 300
2 Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line25) 2 940, 244
3 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 fomlinez 3 - 53, 944
4 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, coumn () 4 484, 944
5 Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments 5
6 Donated services and use of facilities 6
7o Investment eXPENSES 7
8 Prior period adjustments 8
9 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedueoy 9
10 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line
33, column (BY) ..o 10 431, 000
Part Xl Financial Statements and Reporting
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part XII |:|
Yes [ No
1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: |:| Cash Accrual |:| Other
If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked “Other,” explain in
Schedule O.
2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? 2a X

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or
reviewed on a separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:
|:| Separate basis |:| Consolidated basis |:| Both consolidated and separate basis
b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? 2b | X
If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a
separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:
|Z| Separate basis |:| Consolidated basis |:| Both consolidated and separate basis
c If “Yes” to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight
of the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? 2c | X
If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in
Schedule O.
3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in
the Single Audit Act and OMB Circular A-1337 3a X
b If “Yes,” did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the
required audit or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits. ........................... 3b
Form 990 (2014)

DAA
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SCHEDULE A Public Charity Status and Public Support OME No. 15450047
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 20 14
4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.
b u Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. Open to Public
epartment of the Treasury X
Internal Revenue Service u Information about Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990. Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58-2198012
Part | Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)

1 A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).
2 A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E.)
3 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).
4 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's name,
Cit, AN ST
5 |:| An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part Il.)

A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public
described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part Il.)

A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part Il.)

An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross
receipts from activities related to its exempt functions—subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses

acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part IIl.)

An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).

An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of
one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check
the box in lines 11a through 11d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e, 11f, and 11g.

\.
> ]

10
11

Type |. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving
the supported organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting
organization. You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B.

Type Il. A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having
control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported
organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.

Type |l functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with,
its supported organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E.

Type lll non-functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s)
that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness
requirement (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V.

Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type |, Type II, Type IlI
functionally integrated, or Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organization.

f  Enter the number of supported organizations |:|

g Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

o oOod O oo g

(i) Name of supported (i) EIN (iii) Type of organization (iv) Is the organization (v) Amount of monetary (vi) Amount of
organization (described on lines 1-9 listed in your governing support (see other support (see
above or IRC section document? instructions) instructions)
(see instructions))
Yes No

A)

B)

©

D)

(E)

Total

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014

Form 990 or 990-EZ.
DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 2
Part Il Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under
Part Ill. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part 11l.)
Section A. Public Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) u (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total
1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not
include any "unusual grants.”) 677, 537 882, 123 963, 794 992, 013 938, 782 4, 454, 249
2 Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf
3 The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge
4  Total. Add lines 1 through3 677,537 882, 123 963, 794 992, 013 938, 782 4, 454, 249
5  The portion of total contributions by
each person (other than a
governmental unit or publicly
supported organization) included on
line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column ()
6 Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4. 4,454, 249
Section B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) u (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total
7 Amounts from line4 677, 537 882, 123 963, 794 992, 013 938, 782 4, 454, 249
8  Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and income from similar
SOUICES ... .. 10, 757 10, 757
9  Net income from unrelated business
activities, whether or not the business
is regularly carried on ........ .. ... ... ..
10  Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explainin Part VL) .....................
11  Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 4, 465, 006
12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructons) | 12 20, 712
13  First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and stop here

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

14
15
16a

17a

18

Public support percentage for 2014 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)) 14

Public support percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part Il, line 14 15

33 1/3% support test—2014. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this
box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization

33 1/3% support test—2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more,
check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization
10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2014. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is
10% or more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here. Explain in
Part VI how the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported
organization

10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line

15 is 10% or more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here.

Explain in Part VI how the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly
supported organization

Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see
instructions

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC.

58-2198012

Page 3

Part Il

Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part Il.
If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part 11.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) u

1

7a

(a) 2010

(b) 2011

(c) 2012

(d) 2013

(e) 2014

(f) Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and membership
fees received. (Do not include any "unusual
grants.") ...

Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services performed, or facilities
furnished in any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose

Gross receipts from activities that are not an
unrelated trade or business under section 513

Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf

The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge

Total. Add lines 1 through 5

Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3
received from disqualified persons

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3

received from other than disqualified

persons that exceed the greater of $5,000

or 1% of the amount on line 13 for the year

Add Ilnes 7a and 7b .....................

Public support (Subtract line 7c from
line 6.)

Section B. Total Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) u

9
10a

11

12

13

14

(a) 2010

(b) 2011

(c) 2012

(d) 2013

(e) 2014

(f) Total

Amounts from line 6

Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans, rents,
royalties and income from similar sources . ...

Unrelated business taxable income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975

Add lines 10a and 10b

Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b, whether
or not the business is regularly carried on . ...

Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part VL)

Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11,
and 12.)

First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and stop here

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

15  Public support percentage for 2014 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, coubn ¢y 15 %
16 Public support percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part lll, Ine 15 . o il 16 %
Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage
17  Investment income percentage for 2014 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) . 17 %
18  Investment income percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part Ill, line 17 18 %
19a 33 1/3% support tests—2014. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line

17 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organizaton > |:|

b 33 1/3% support tests—2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and

line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organizaton > H

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions . .. .. ... .. .......... ... »

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 4
Part IV Supporting Organizations
(Complete only if you checked a box on line 11 of Part I. If you checked 11a of Part |, complete Sections A
and B. If you checked 11b of Part I, complete Sections A and C. If you checked 11c of Part |, complete
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked 11d of Part |, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)
Section A. All Supporting Organizations
1 Are all of the organization’s supported organizations listed by name in the organization's governing Yes No
documents? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by
class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain. 1
2 Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status
under section 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported

organization was described in section 509(a)(1) or (2). 2
3a Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? If "Yes," answer
(b) and (c) below. 3a

b Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and
satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If "Yes," describe in Part VI when and how the

organization made the determination. 3b
¢ Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)
(B) purposes? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use. 3c
4a Was any supported organization not organized in the United States (“foreign supported organization”)? If
"Yes" and if you checked 11a or 11b in Part I, answer (b) and (c) below. 4a

b  Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign
supported organization? If "Yes," describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion
despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations. 4b

¢ Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination
under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization used
to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)
purposes. 4c

5a Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If "Yes,"
answer (b) and (c) below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part VI, including (i) the names and EIN
numbers of the supported organizations added, substituted, or removed, (ii) the reasons for each such action,
(iii) the authority under the organization's organizing document authorizing such action, and (iv) how the action

was accomplished (such as by amendment to the organizing document). 5a
b  Type | or Type Il only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already

designated in the organization's organizing document? 5b
¢ Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control? 5c

6 Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to
anyone other than (a) its supported organizations; (b) individuals that are part of the charitable class
benefited by one or more of its supported organizations; or (c) other supporting organizations that also
support or benefit one or more of the filing organization’s supported organizations? If "Yes," provide detail in
Part VI. 6

7 Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial
contributor (defined in IRC 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35-percent

controlled entity with regard to a substantial contributor? If "Yes," complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990). 7
8 Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described in line 7?
If "Yes," complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990). 8

9a Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more
disqualified persons as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described

in section 509(a)(1) or (2))? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI. 9a
b  Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined in line 9(a)) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which

the supporting organization had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI. 9b
¢ Did a disqualified person (as defined in line 9(a)) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit

from, assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI. 9c

10a Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of IRC 4943 because of IRC 4943(f)
(regarding certain Type Il supporting organizations, and all Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting

organizations)? If "Yes," answer (b) below. 10a
b  Did the organization have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to
determine whether the organization had excess business holdings.) 10b

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 5
Part IV Supporting Organizations (continued)

Yes No
11  Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?
a A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (b) and (c)
below, the governing body of a supported organization? 1la
b A family member of a person described in (a) above? 11b
c A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (a) or (b) above? If “Yes” to a, b, or c, provide detail in Part VI. 1lc
Section B. Type | Supporting Organizations
1 Did the directors, trustees, or membership of one or more supported organizations have the power to Yes No
regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization’s directors or trustees at all times during the
tax year? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organization(s) effectively operated, supervised, or
controlled the organization’s activities. If the organization had more than one supported organization,
describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove directors or trustees were allocated among the supported
organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year. 1
2 Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported
organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If "Yes," explain in Part
VI how providing such benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated,
supervised, or controlled the supporting organization. 2
Section C. Type |l Supporting Organizations
Yes No
1 Were a majority of the organization’s directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors
or trustees of each of the organization’s supported organization(s)? If "No," describe in Part VI how control
or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed
the supported organization(s). 1
Section D. All Type lll Supporting Organizations
Yes No
1 Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the
organization’s tax year, (1) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax
year, (2) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (3) copies of the
organization’s governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided? 1
2 Were any of the organization’s officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported
organization(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If "No," explain in Part VI how
the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s). 2
3 By reason of the relationship described in (2), did the organization’'s supported organizations have a
significant voice in the organization’s investment policies and in directing the use of the organization’s
income or assets at all times during the tax year? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role the organization’s
supported organizations played in this regard. 3
Section E. Type lll Functionally-Integrated Supporting Organizations
1 Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see instructions):
a The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below.
b The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. Complete line 3 below.
c The organization supported a governmental entity. Describe in Part VI how you supported a government entity (see instructions).
2 Activities Test. Answer (a) and (b) below. Yes No

a Did substantially all of the organization’s activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of
the supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If "Yes," then in Part VI identify
those supported organizations and explain how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes,
how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined
that these activities constituted substantially all of its activities. 2a

b Did the activities described in (a) constitute activities that, but for the organization’s involvement, one or more
of the organization’s supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If "Yes," explain in Part VI the
reasons for the organization’s position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in these
activities but for the organization’s involvement. 2b

3 Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer (a) and (b) below.
a Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or

trustees of each of the supported organizations? Provide details in Part VI. 3a
b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each
of its supported organizations? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role played by the organization in this regard. 3b

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 6
Part V Type Il Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations
1 |:| Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on Nov. 20, 1970. See instructions. All
other Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

Section A - Adjusted Net Income (A) Prior Year B) Cur.rent vear
(optional)
1 Net short-term capital gain 1
2 Recoveries of prior-year distributions 2
3 Other gross income (see instructions) 3
4 Add lines 1 through 3 4
5 Depreciation and depletion 5
6 Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or
collection of gross income or for management, conservation, or
maintenance of property held for production of income (see instructions) 6
7 Other expenses (see instructions) 7
8 Adjusted Net Income (subtract lines 5, 6 and 7 from line 4) 8
Section B - Minimum Asset Amount (A) Prior Year (B) Cur.rent vear
(optional)
1 Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see
instructions for short tax year or assets held for part of year):
a Average monthly value of securities la
b Average monthly cash balances 1b
¢ Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets 1c
d Total (add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c) 1d
e Discount claimed for blockage or other
factors (explain in detail in Part VI):
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets 2
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d 3
4 Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 1-1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount,
see instructions). 4
5 Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3) 5
6 Multiply line 5 by .035 6
7 Recoveries of prior-year distributions 7
8 Minimum Asset Amount (add line 7 to line 6) 8
Section C - Distributable Amount Current Year
1 Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, Column A) 1
2 Enter 85% of line 1 2
3 Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, Column A) 3
4 Enter greater of line 2 or line 3 4
5 Income tax imposed in prior year 5
6 Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to
emergency temporary reduction (see instructions) 6
7 |:| Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functionally-integrated Type Il supporting organization (see

instructions).

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC.

58- 2198012 Page 7

Part V

Type Il Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations (continued)

Section D - Distributions

Current Year

1

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes

2

Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported

organizations, in excess of income from activity

Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempt purposes of supported organizations

Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets

Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required)

Other distributions (describe in Part VI). See instructions.

Total annual distributions. Add lines 1 through 6.

[ocX LN [o> I (62N F SN (V)

Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive

(provide details in Part VI). See instructions.

Distributable amount for 2014 from Section C, line 6

10

Line 8 amount divided by Line 9 amount

Section E - Distribution Allocations (see instructions)

0

Excess Distributions

(if)
Underdistributions
Pre-2014

(i)
Distributable
Amount for 2014

Distributable amount for 2014 from Section C, line 6

Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2014
(reasonable cause required-see instructions)

Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2014:

From 2013 .. ...

Total of lines 3a through e

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

oK (o |0 |T|o

Applied to 2014 distributable amount

Carryover from 2009 not applied (see instructions)

Remainder. Subtract lines 3g, 3h, and 3i from 3f.

Distributions for 2014 from Section
D, line 7: $

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

Applied to 2014 distributable amount

¢ Remainder. Subtract lines 4a and 4b from 4.

5 Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2014, if
any. Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2 (if amount
greater than zero, see instructions).

6  Remaining underdistributions for 2014. Subtract lines 3h
and 4b from line 1 (if amount greater than zero, see
instructions).

7  Excess distributions carryover to 2015. Add lines 3]
and 4c.

8  Breakdown of line 7:

a
b
c
d Excess from 2013 . . .
e Excess from 2014 . . .

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M N STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 8

Part VI Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part Il, line 10; Part Il, line 17a or 17b; and
Part I, line 12. Also complete this part for any additional information. (See instructions.)

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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OMB No. 1545-0047

(S;g?nfggéeggoﬂ Schedule of Contributors

or 990-PF) u Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF. 20 14
Department of the Treasury . L . . .
Internal Revenue Service u Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.

Name of the organization Employer identification number

SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58-2198012

Organization type (check one):

Filers of: Section:

Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( 3 ) (enter number) organization
|:| 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
|:| 527 political organization

Form 990-PF |:| 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
|:| 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

|:| 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See
instructions.

General Rule

|:| For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000
or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and Il. See instructions for determining a
contributor's total contributions.

Special Rules

For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33%/3 % support test of the
regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part Il, line
13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1)
$5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h, or (i) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts | and II.

|:| For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one
contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific,
literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts |, Il, and Ill.

|:| For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one
contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such
contributions totaled more than $1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received
during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the
General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions
totaling $5,000 or more during the year »s

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer “No” on Part 1V, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its
Form 990-PF, Part |, line 2, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

DAA
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

PAGE 1 CF 2

Name of organization

Employer identification number

Page 2

SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58- 2198012
Part | Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.
() (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
S OO OO P OO PSPEPRRPPRPRPRNS Person
Payroll
......................................................................................... 155, 000 | Noncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@) (b) © ©)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
2 Person
Payroll .
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 35,000 | nwoncash [ |
............................................................................ (Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
B Person
Payroll
........................................................................................... 33,003 | Noncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
A . Person
Payroll .
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 29,000 | woncash [ |
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
S | Person
Payroll
........................................................................................... 25,000 | nNoncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
B OSSP P O PO PEPRPRRPPRNY Person
Payroll .
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 21,900 | woncash [ |
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)

DAA
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014) PAGE 2 OF 2 Page 2
Name of organization Employer identification number
SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58- 2198012
Part | Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.
() (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
R OO USROS PP PR PRSPPI Person
Payroll
............................................................................ $ ......20,000 | nNoncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@) (b) © ©)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
.................................................................................. Person
Payroll
____________________________________________________________________________ S Noncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
................................................................................... Person
Payroll
............................................................................ S Noncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
.................................................................................. Person
Payroll
____________________________________________________________________________ S Noncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
.................................................................................. Person
Payroll
............................................................................ S Noncash
............................................................................ (Complete Part If for
noncash contributions.)
@ (b) (©) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
................................................................................... Person
Payroll
$ Noncash

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

DAA
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SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements

(Form 990) u Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990,
Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, 11e, 11f, 12a, or 12b.

Department of the Treasury u Attach to Form 990.

Internal Revenue Service U Information about Schedule D (Form 990) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2014

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization

Employer identification number

SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC 58-2198012

Part | Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts

Aggregate value at end of year

oObh wWwN R
>
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=
@
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Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised
funds are the organization’s property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control?
6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used
only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose
conferring impermissible private benefit?

Part Il Conservation Easements.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 7.

1 Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).
Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or education) Preservation of a historically important land area
Protection of natural habitat Preservation of a certified historic structure
Preservation of open space

2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation

easement on the last day of the tax year. Held at the End of the Tax Year
a Total number of conservation easements 2a
b 2b
¢ Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure includedin (@ 2c
d Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired after 8/17/06, and not on a
historic structure listed in the National Register 2d

5 Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of
violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds?

7 Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year
us

8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)(i)
and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)?

9 In Part Xlll, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement, and
balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that describes the
organization’s accounting for conservation easements.

Part IlI Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.

Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part 1V, line 8.

la If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet
works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of
public service, provide, in Part XIllI, the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items.

b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet
works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of
public service, provide the following amounts relating to these items:

(i) Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line2z us
(if) Assets included in Form 990, Part X us
2 If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the
following amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 (ASC 958) relating to these items:
a Revenue included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 us
b__Assets included in FOrm 990, Part X ... ..ot u s

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

DAA

Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2014  SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 2

Part Il Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued)

3 Using the organization’s acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its
collection items (check all that apply):

a Public exhibition d H Loan or exchange programs

b Scholarly research e Other

c Preservation for future generations

4 Provide a description of the organization’s collections and explain how they further the organization’s exempt purpose in Part
XIll.

5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar

assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization’s collection? .. ............................... |:| Yes |:| No

Part IV Escrow and Custodial Arrangements.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form
990, Part X, line 21.

la Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not

included on Form 990, Part X? |:| Yes |:| No

b If “Yes,” explain the arrangement in Part XlIl and complete the following table:

Amount

Beginning balance 1c

1d

Distributions during the year le

- ® o O
>
o
=3
=
o
>
7]
o
c
=
=1
Q
=
=y
©
<
@
Q
=

Ending Dalance | ... 1f

2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability? |:| Yes
b If “Yes,” explain the arrangement in Part XlIl. Check here if the explanation has been provided in Part XIl|

| No

Part V Endowment Funds.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 10.

(a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back

la Beginning of year balance

b Contributons

¢ Net investment earnings, gains, and
losses

2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as:
a Board designated or quasi-endowmentu %
b Permanent endowment u %

The percentages in lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%.
3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the

organization by: Yes

No

(i) unrelated organizations 3a(i)

(ii) related organizations 3a(ii)

b If “Yes” to 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 3b

4 Describe in Part XllI the intended uses of the organization’s endowment funds.

Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

Description of property (a) Cost or other basis (b) Cost or other basis (c) Accumulated (d) Book value
(investment) (other) depreciation

la Land

b Buildings 1,149, 404 319, 027 830, 377

d Equipment 361, 932 358, 913 3, 019

e Other 68, 598 68, 598

Total. Add lines 1a through le. (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), line 10c.) u 833, 396

Schedule D (Form 990) 2014

DAA
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2014  SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 3
Part VI Investments—Other Securities.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11b. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

(a) Description of security or category (b) Book value (c) Method of valuation:

(including name of security) Cost or end-of-year market value

(1) Financial derivatives

Part VIl Investments—Program Related.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11c. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

(a) Description of investment (b) Book value (c) Method of valuation:

Cost or end-of-year market value

@)
@
3
4
©)]
(6)
@)
(8)
©)
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 13.) u
Part IX Other Assets.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.

(a) Description (b) Book value

@)
)]
3
4
(©)
(6)
@)
®
©)
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 15.) ... ... . . .0 oo u
Part X Other Liabilities.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X,
line 25.

1 (a) Description of liability (b) Book value

(1) Federal income taxes

2

3

)

©)

(@]

()]

(8

©)
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 25.) u
2. Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIIl, provide the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that reports the
organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740). Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part XIIl ... ...... |7|_
DAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2014  SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES, | NC. 58- 2198012 Page 4

Part Xl Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part 1V, line 12a.

1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 1 1, 120, 251
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:

a Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments 2a

b Donated services and use of facilites 2b

¢ Recoveries of prior year grants 2¢c

d Other (Describe in Part XIl.) 2d 150, 000

e Addlines2athrough 2d 2e 150, 000
3 Subtract fine 2efrom fine 3 970, 251
4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1:

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 70 4a

b Other (Describe in Part XIlL) 4b -83, 951

¢ Addfinesdaanddb 4c - 83, 951
5 Total revenue. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part |, line 12.) . ... .. ... . .. .. .. . ... ... ............ 5 886, 300

Part XIl  Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements 1 1,174, 195
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:

a Donated services and use of facilites 2a

b Prior year adjustments 2b

C Other Iosses ............................................................................ 2C

d Other (Describe in Part Xnt.y 2d 233, 951

e Add lines 2athrough 2d | ... 2e 233, 951
3 subtract fine 2e from line 1. ... 3 940, 244
4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1:

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line7b 4a

b Other (Describe in Part XIIL) 4b

C Add Ilnes 4a and 4b ...................................................................................................... 4C

5 Total expenses. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.) .. ... .. . .. .. . . ... . . ... .. ... .. ...... 5 940, 244

Part Xlll  Supplemental Information.
Provide the descriptions required for Part Il, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part I, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line
2; Part X, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XlI, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

PART X - FIN 48 FOOTNOTE

PENALTIES DURING THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014.
PART X1, LINE 4B - REVENUE AMOUNTS |NCLUDED ON RETURN - OTHER

DAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2014 SALAMA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC 58-2198012 Page 5
Part Xlll  Supplemental Information (continued)
RENT  BXPENSE $ o 150,000
CDIRECT BXP FOR FUNDRAISING BVNT $ o 83,951

Schedule D (Form 990) 2014

DAA
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SCHEDULE G Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Activities OMB No. 1545-0047
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, lines 17, 18, or 19, or if the
organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a. 20 14
Department of the Treasury Ul Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. Open to Public
Internal Revenue Service U Information about Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990. Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
SALAVMA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC 58-2198012

Fundraising Activities. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 17.
Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.
1 Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.

Part |

a |:| Mail solicitations e |:| Solicitation of non-government grants
b |:| Internet and email solicitations f |:| Solicitation of government grants
c |:| Phone solicitations g |:| Special fundraising events

d |:| In-person  solicitations

2a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees
or key employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services? |:| Yes |:| No
b If “Yes,” list the ten highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be
compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

(Ir';) Eidhf:n:' (v) Amount paid to (vi) Amount paid to
(i) Name and address of individual . » CLIJSSt(;dy ;r (iv) Gross receipts (or retained by) (or retained by)
or entity (fundraiser) (i) Activity control of from activity fundraiser listed in organization
contributions? col. (i)
Yes [ No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Tt >

3 List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been natified it is exempt from
registration or licensing.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
bAA
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014

SALAVA URBAN M NI STRI ES,

| NC.

58-2198012

Page 2

Part Il Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported
more than $15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List
events with gross receipts greater than $5,000.

(a) Event #1 (b) Event #2 (c) Other events
(d) Total events
PHEASANT HUNT SONGARI TERS NI G (add col. (@) through
(event type) (event type) (total number) col. (c))
g
c
§ 1 Gross receipts 85, 253 81, 515 46, 746 213,514
2 Less: Contributions 85, 253 81, 515 46, 746 213, 514
3 Gross income (line 1 minus
ine2) ... ..............
4 Cash prizes
5 Noncash prizes
§ 6 Rentfacility costs 1, 394 7, 384 8,778
c
[
,_% 7 Food and beverages 4, 008 3, 371 5, 850 13, 229
°
% 8 Entertainment 16, 500 16, 500
9 Other direct expenses 35, 518 4, 913 5, 013 45, 444
10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in coumn (@) 4 83, 951
11 Net income summary. Subtract line 10 from line 3, column (d) ... ... > - 83, 951

Part il Gaming. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more
than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.
g (a) Bingo .(b) Pull tabs./instafwt (¢) Other gaming (d) Total gaming (add
e bingo/progressive bingo col. (a) through col. (c))
<
[0
o

1 Gross revenue

2 Cash prizes

Direct Expenses
w

IN
Py
0]
=]
=3
)
Q.

3
Q
o
7]
&
7]

5 Other direct expenses

6 Volunteer labor

— Yes ................. % — Yes ................ % — Yes .............. %
No No No

| 2

>

DAA

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014 SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58-2198012 Page 3
11  Does the organization conduct gaming activities with nonmembers? |:| Yes |:| No
12 Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other entity
formed to administer charitable gaming? ... ... ... . . |:| Yes |:| No
13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity conducted in:
a  The organization’s facility 13a %
b Anoutside facilty . 130 %
14  Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization’s gaming/special events books and
records:
Name u ..........................................................................................................................................
Address u ........................................................................................................................................
15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming

16

17

MVeNUE? . [] ves [Ino

Description of services provided U

|:| Director/officer |:| Employee |:| Independent contractor

Mandatory distributions:
Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to
retain the state gaming license? ... [ ves [Jno

Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations or
spent in the organization’s own exempt activities during the tax yearu  $

Part IV Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part I, line 2b, columns (iii)) and (v), and

Part 1ll, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also provide any additional information (see
instructions).

DAA

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ OMB No. 1545-0047
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 20 14
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.
Department of the Treasury u Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ. Open to Public
Internal Revenue Service u Information about Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990. | Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58-2198012

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 11B - ORGANI ZATI ON S PROCESS TO REVI EW FORM 990

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 12C - ENFORCEMENT OF CONFLICTS POLICY
FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 15A - COVPENSATI ON PROCESS FOR TOP OFFICGAL
SIMLAR MSSION.  THE LOCAL CENTER FCR NO\W- PROFIT MANAGEMENT HAS RESEARCH

- FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 15B - COVPENSATI ON PROCESS FOR OFFI CERS

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2014)
DAA
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Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2014) Page 2
Name of the organization Employer identification number
SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58- 2198012

FORM 990, PART M, LINE 19 - GOVERNING DOCUMENTS DI SCLOSURE EXPLANATION

FORM 990, PART X, LINE 9 - RECONCI LI ATI ON CF CHANGES - OTHER

INCKEND RENT INGOVE $ 150,000

DRECT BEXP FOR FUNDRAISER $ 83,951

RENT EXPENSE $  -150,000

DIRECT EXP FOR FUNDRAISING EVNT $ -83,951
PACE 1 CF 1

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2014)
DAA
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4562 Depreciation and Amortization OMB No. 15450172
Form . . .
(Including Information on Listed Property) 2014
Department of the Treasury u Attach to your tax return. Attachment
Internal Revenue Service (99) U Information about Form 4562 and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form4562. Sequence No. 179
Name(s) shown on return Identifying number
SALAVA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC. 58-2198012

Business or activity to which this form relates
M SCELLANEQUS
Part | Election To Expense Certain Property Under Section 179
Note: If you have any listed property, complete Part V before you complete Part .

1 Maximum amount (see instructions) 1 500, 000
2 Total cost of section 179 property placed in service (see instructons) 2
3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation (see instructons) 3 2, 000, 000
4 Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter-0- 4
5 Dollar limitation for tax year. Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0-. If married filing separately, see instructions ........... 5
6 (a) Description of property (b) Cost (business use only) (c) Elected cost
7  Listed property. Enter the amount from line29 7
8  Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lineséand7 8
9 Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or lineg 9
10  Carryover of disallowed deduction from line 13 of your 2013 Form 4562 10
11  Business income limitation. Enter the smaller of business income (not less than zero) or line 5 (see instructions) 11
12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but do not enter more than line 11 .. .. .. . ... .. . 12
13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 2015. Add lines 9 and 10, less line 12 .. ... . . .. 4 | 13 |
Note: Do not use Part Il or Part Il below for listed property. Instead, use Part V.
Part 1l Special Depreciation Allowance and Other Depreciation (Do not include listed property.) (See instructions.)
14  Special depreciation allowance for qualified property (other than listed property) placed in service
during the tax year (see instructions) 14
15  Property subject to section 168(f)(1) election 15
16 Other depreciation (INCIUdING ACRS) ... ...ttt ettt iiiiiiiiiis 16 34, 350
Part 1l MACRS Depreciation (Do not include listed property.) (See instructions.)
Section A
17  MACRS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 2014 . ... . .. ... ... ... 17 | 0
18 If you are electing to group any assets placed in service during the tax year into one or more general asset accounts, check here .. .......... u |_|
Section B—Assets Placed in Service During 2014 Tax Year Using the General Depreciation System
(b) Month and year (c) Basis _for depreciation (d) Recovery
(a) Classification of property placed in (business/investment use X (e) Convention (f) Method (9) Depreciation deduction
service only—see instructions) period
19a  3-year property
b  5-year property
C _ 7-year property
d 10-year property
e 15-year property
f 20-year property
g 25-year property 25 yrs. S/L
h Residential rental 27.5 yrs. MM S/L
property 27.5 yrs. MM SIL
i Nonresidential real 39 yrs. MM S/L
property MM SIL
Section C—Assets Placed in Service During 2014 Tax Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System
20a_Class life S/L
b 12-year 12 yrs. S/L
c 40-year 40 yrs. MM S/L
Part IV Summary (See instructions.)
21 Listed property. Enter amount from line28 21
22 Total. Add amounts from line 12, lines 14 through 17, lines 19 and 20 in column (g), and line 21. Enter
here and on the appropriate lines of your return. Partnerships and S corporations—see instructions ................... 22 34, 350
23  For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter the
portion of the basis attributable to section 263A costs ... ... .. ... 23

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Form 4562 (2014)

DAA THERE ARE NO AMOUNTS FOR PACE 2
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58-2198012 Federal Asset Report Page 1
FYE: 12/31/2014
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service_ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current
Other Depreciation:
1 Surge Protector 10/16/96 54 54 7 MO200DB 54 0
2 46X60 Char Mat 10/16/96 98 98 7 MO200DB 98 0
3 Dexk 6/30/96 800 800 7 MO200DB 800 0
4 Credenza 6/30/96 600 600 7 MO200DB 600 0
5 Conference Chairs (6) 6/30/96 600 600 7 MO200DB 600 0
6 Office Chairs (3) 6/30/96 1,050 1050 7 MO200DB 1,050 0
7 Office Chair 6/30/96 100 100 7 MO200DB 100 0
8 Table and Chairs (4) 6/30/96 500 500 7 MOZ200DB 500 0
9 Ramp 1/26/96 685 685 7 MO200DB 685 0
10 Architect Services 1/30/96 3,130 3130 7 MOZ200DB 3,130 0
11 Printer 10/08/96 600 600 5 MO200DB 600 0
12 Computer 6/30/96 2,000 2,000 5 MO200DB 2,000 0
13 HP Lazer Jet Printer 1/16/97 800 800 5 MOZ200DB 800 0
14 Carpet 5/16/97 1,100 1,100 7 MO200DB 1,100 0
15 HP Laserjet 6LSE 5/13/97 406 406 5 MO200DB 406 0
16 Refrigerator 6/23/97 640 640 5 MO200DB 640 0
17 Two Drawer File Cabinet 6/30/97 93 93 7 MO200DB 93 0
18 Laminator 6/30/97 1,295 1,295 7 MO200DB 1,295 0
19 Laminator Cabinet 6/30/97 250 250 7 MO200DB 250 0
20 Camcorder 6/11/98 750 750 7 MO200DB 750 0
21 Camera Pentax 6/11/98 360 360 7 MOZ200DB 360 0
22 Computer Monitor 6/22/98 476 476 5 MO200DB 476 0
23 Epson Printer 12/15/98 530 530 5 MO200DB 530 0
24 Monitor and Scanner 12/15/98 725 725 5 MO200DB 725 0
25 Stacking Chairs and Storage 3/06/98 2,160 2160 7 MO200DB 2,160 0
26 GE3linTV 11/06/98 150 150 7 MO200DB 150 0
27 Concrete Slab 2/26/98 2,200 2,200 7 MOZ200DB 2,200 0
28 Paper Shredder 2/11/99 223 223 5 M0O200DB 223 0
29 Gateway Computer 2/11/99 2,538 2538 5 MOZ200DB 2,538 0
30 27inTV and VCR 5/05/99 560 560 7 MO200DB 560 0
31 Printer 8/12/99 300 300 5 MO200DB 300 0
32 2 Del Computers 9/30/99 3,747 3,747 5 MOZ200DB 3,747 0
33 Gateway Computer 7/30/99 2,671 2671 5 MO200DB 2,671 0
34 Color Copier 11/04/99 600 600 5 MO200DB 600 0
35 Peper Cutter 12/09/99 238 238 5 MO200DB 238 0
36 Dell Computer 12/16/99 1,895 1,895 5 MO200DB 1,895 0
37 Teephone System 11/11/99 7,162 7162 7 MOZ200DB 7,162 0
38 Table & Chairs 11/22/99 1,987 1987 7 MO200DB 1,987 0
39 Electric Piano 3/07/00 2,189 2,189 5 MO200DB 2,189 0
40 CD Writer 2/23/00 303 303 5 MOZ200DB 303 0
41 Paper Schredder 4/20/00 82 82 5 MO200DB 82 0
42 Printer 10/12/00 200 200 5 MO200DB 200 0
43 Printer 2/17/00 158 158 5 MOZ200DB 158 0
45 Cabinets 2/28/00 852 852 7 MO200DB 852 0
46 Bookcase 3/03/00 149 149 7 MOZ200DB 149 0
47 Ford Van 3/31/00 39,408 39,408 5 MO200DB 39,408 0
49 2 Chadwood Wall Cabinets & 2 Bas 3/12/01 519 519 7 MOZ200DB 519 0
50 1999 Ford XL Van 4/12/01 12,400 12400 5 MOZ200DB 12,400 0
51 Costumes 9/15/01 15,000 15000 5 MO200DB 15,000 0
52 Ddl Dimension 2300 9/04/02 3,595 3595 5 MOZ200DB 3,595 0
53 Epson Stylus Printer 4/08/02 255 255 5 MO200DB 255 0
54 Fax Machine 5/14/02 360 360 5 MO200DB 360 0
55 Windows XP 9/11/02 410 410 3 MO SL 410 0
56 Refrigerator & Stove 2/05/02 2,576 2576 5 MOZ200DB 2,576 0
57 2 U-Stations w/ Hutch & Bookcase 3/08/02 825 825 7 MO200DB 825 0
58 10 Conference Table 4/11/02 450 450 7 MOZ200DB 450 0
59 Building Renovation 3/01/02 690,187 690,187 39 MO S/L 208,678 17,698
60 Telephone System 10/15/03 7,050 7,050 7 MOZ200DB 7,050 0
61 Powerite 5300 LCD Projector 1/29/03 1,000 1,000 5 MO200DB 1,000 0
62 Epson Scanner 10/27/03 225 225 5 MO200DB 225 0
63 6 Black Leather Executive Chairs 9/25/03 468 468 7 MOZ200DB 468 0
64 3 Back Mesh-Back Chairs 9/25/03 335 335 7 MO200DB 335 0
65 150 Stack Chairs 12/13/03 5,640 5640 7 MO200DB 5,640 0
66 145 Ted/Wild Cherry Chairs 12/13/03 12,452 12452 7 MOZ200DB 12,452 0
67 Costumes 7/07/03 1,175 1,175 5 MO200DB 1,175 0
68 New Shower - 1203 Bldg 9/30/04 8,830 8,830 39 MO SL 2,104 226
69 1203 Remodeling 3/11/04 2,161 2,161 39 MO SL 543 55
70 1203 Remodeling 3/29/04 750 750 39 MO SL 188 20
71 Carpet - 1203 Bldg 12/29/04 750 750 7 MO200DB 750 0
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58-2198012 Federal Asset Report Page 2
FYE: 12/31/2014
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service_ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current
72 Canon Digita Camera 1/29/04 675 675 5 MO200DB 675 0
73 Ddl Computer - Dimension 3000 9/15/04 2,952 2952 5 MO200DB 2,952 0
74 Powershot Digitad Camera 7/12/04 380 380 5 MO200DB 380 0
75 60 Black Chairs 3/30/04 600 600 7 MO200DB 600 0
76 89 Black Chairs 6/30/04 930 930 7 MO200DB 930 0
77 Dél Computer (2.8GHz) 10/27/05 962 962 5 MO200DB 962 0
78 Refrigerator/Freezer/\Warmer 12/19/05 5,055 5055 7 MO200DB 5,055 0
79 Laminated Shelves 2/12/05 665 665 7 MO200DB 665 0
80 Mura Painting 11/07/05 8,175 8175 7 MOZ200DB 8,175 0
81 casework 12/05/05 3,570 3570 7 MOZ200DB 3,570 0
82 2004 Honda Accord 11/10/05 16,790 16,790 5 MO200DB 16,790 0
83 Southbend Range - Oven 6/30/06 4,287 4287 7 MO200DB 4,287 0
84 Fax Machine 7/20/06 161 161 7 MOZ200DB 161 0
85 Laptop 6/15/06 1,233 1233 5 MO200DB 1,233 0
86 Computer Equipment 9/25/06 662 662 5 MO200DB 662 0
87 Computer Equipment 9/25/06 43 43 5 MOZ200DB 43 0
88 Roland Piano (2) 11/03/06 2,782 2,782 7 MO200DB 2,782 0
89 Whiteboards and Quipment 10/19/06 6,130 6,130 7 MOZ200DB 6,130 0
90 Lesather Highback Chair (8) 10/19/06 2,437 2,437 7 MOZ200DB 2,437 0
91 Highback Chair (2) 11/15/06 590 590 7 MO200DB 590 0
92 Indiana Desk Board 11/15/06 1,213 1213 7 MO200DB 1,213 0
93 Picture Frame 11/27/06 350 350 7 MO200DB 350 0
94 New Sidewak 2/21/06 334 334 15 MO150DB 193 20
95 Gas Line for Stove 6/30/06 1,292 1,292 15 MO150DB 729 75
96 Thermostat 1/06/06 1921 1921 15 MO150DB 1,113 115
97 Carpet - 1213 8th Ave South 6/20/07 5,198 5198 7 MOZ200DB 4,966 232
98 7.5ton A/C Unit - 1213 8th Ave 6/05/07 3,043 3,043 15 MO150DB 1,515 182
99 Magazine Displays 2/16/07 465 465 7 MO200DB 444 21
100 Laptop Cart 2/28/07 1,920 1920 7 MO200DB 1,834 86
101 Office Furniture 3/24/07 1,344 1344 7 MO200DB 1,284 60
102 File Cabinet & Book Case 3/25/07 475 475 7 MO200DB 454 21
103 Bookcase 2/22/07 174 174 7 MOZ200DB 166 8
104 Pdladio Buffet 3/21/07 1,745 1,745 7 MO200DB 1,667 78
105 Mini Mobile Unit 7/10/07 543 543 7 MO200DB 519 24
106 Hufcor 3500 7/06/07 3,780 3,780 7 MOZ200DB 3,611 169
107 15 Dell computers 5/23/07 12,832 12,832 5 MO200DB 12,832 0
108 Dell Laser Printer 5/23/07 458 458 5 MO200DB 458 0
110 Dell Printer 5/23/07 458 458 5 MO200DB 458 0
111 Del PC 5/25/07 1,960 1,960 5 MO200DB 1,960 0
112 Microsoft Server 6/04/07 3,255 3,255 5 MOZ200DB 3,255 0
113 Flash Drive 6/06/07 784 784 5 MO200DB 784 0
114 Netgear 4/27/07 415 415 5 MO200DB 415 0
115 Faceplate and Doorcloser 9/12/07 1,166 1166 7 MO200DB 1,113 53
116 Camera System 9/30/07 625 625 7 MO200DB 597 28
117 Screen Protector 6/04/07 934 934 5 MO200DB 934 0
118 Dell Printer 6/20/07 561 561 5 MO200DB 561 0
119 Server Stand 6/21/07 468 468 7 MO200DB 447 21
120 NetGear 6/15/07 2,865 2,865 5 MOZ200DB 2,865 0
121 Sharp Stereo Equipment 8/02/07 7,776 7,776 7 MOZ200DB 7,429 347
122 Sharp Case 8/07/07 202 202 7 MO200DB 193 9
123 Sony Equipment 6/08/07 870 870 7 MO200DB 831 39
124 Pro Team Motor 6/11/07 450 450 7 MO200DB 430 20
125 Access Control System 7/18/07 26,745 26,745 7 MOZ200DB 25,552 1,193
126 Smartpro Control Equipment 6/21/07 1,142 1,142 7 MO200DB 1,091 51
127 Access Control System 4/30/07 13,173 13,173 7 MO200DB 12,585 588
128 Telephone System 5/09/07 2,131 2131 7 MOZ200DB 2,036 95
129 Dell Laptop 2/21/07 1,595 1595 5 MO200DB 1,595 0
130 Dell Laptop 2/21/07 4,497 4,497 5 MO200DB 4,497 0
131 Camera 12/04/07 380 380 7 MO200DB 363 17
132 Tracking for Laptops 12/10/07 4,450 4450 5 MOZ200DB 4,450 0
133 Del Computers 4/20/07 13,290 13290 5 MO200DB 13,290 0
134 Dell Computers 4/20/07 13,290 13290 5 MO200DB 13,290 0
135 Computer Equipment 4/20/07 413 413 5 MO200DB 413 0
136 Computer Case 4/20/07 458 458 7 MO200DB 437 21
137 Computer Cart 4/20/07 1,364 1364 7 MO200DB 1,303 61
145 Windows Server 6/04/07 5,381 5381 5 MOZ200DB 5,381 0
146 Computer Equipment 9/12/08 2,031 2,031 5 MOZ200DB 2,031 0
147 Electronic Whiteboard 4/28/08 330 330 7 MO200DB 308 16
148 Murd Painting 4/28/08 1,200 1,200 7 MO200DB 1,120 60
149 1211 8th Avenue 9/30/08 418,967 418967 39 MO SL 56,847 10,743
150 Bathroom Renovation 5/18/09 4,065 4,065 15 MO150DB 1,531 254
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151 Sign 11/15/09 790 790 7 MO200DB 614 62
152 Computer Equipment - Dell 3/04/09 843 843 5 MO200DB 794 49
153 Computer & Peripheras - Déll 7/08/09 15,549 15549 5 MO200DB 14,654 895
155 Computer Equipment 12/19/11 105 105 5 MO200DB 105 0
156 Fencing for Bus 3/28/12 4,002 4,002 15 MO150DB 2,291 171
157 Ddl Optiplex 390 MT 6/15/12 1,189 1,189 5 MO200DB 903 114
158 Ddl Lat E5520 6/15/12 1,772 1,772 5 MO200DB 1,346 170
159 Dishwasher 9/02/14 2,750 2750 5 MOSL 0 183
Total Other Depreciation 1,515,684 1,515,684 647,938 34,350
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,515,684 1,515,684 647,938 34,350
Amortization:
138 Odyssey Learning Software 2/27/07 46,715 46,715 3 MOAmort 46,715 0
139 Sage Software 3/01/07 3,170 3,170 3 MOAmort 3,170 0
140 CD Maestro Software 3/19/07 610 610 3 MOAmort 610 0
141 School Recodeeper 4/23/07 6,000 6,000 3 MOAmort 6,000 0
142 FM Pro Nonprofit Software 5/01/07 1,707 1,707 3 MOAmort 1,707 0
143 Music Maestro Software 6/01/07 1,310 1,310 3 MOAmort 1,310 0
144 Classroom Software 6/04/07 4,743 4743 3 MOAmort 4,743 0
154 Loan Costs 11/29/10 4,211 4211 2 MOAmort 4,211 0
68,466 68,466 68,466 0
Grand Totals 1,584,150 1,584,150 716,404 34,350
Less Dispostions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Less Start-up/Org Expense 0 0 0 0

Net Grand Totals 1,584,150 1,584,150

716,404 34,350
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5-year GDS Property:

159 Dishwasher 9/02/14 2,750 X 1375 5 HY 200DB 0 1,650

2,750 1,375 0 1,650

Other Depreciation:

Surge Protector

46X60 Chair Mat

Desk

Credenza

Conference Chairs (6)
Office Chairs (3)

Office Chair

Table and Chairs (4)
Ramp

Architect Services
Printer

Computer

HP Lazer Jet Printer
Carpet

HP Laserjet 6LSE
Refrigerator

Two Drawer File Cabinet
Laminator

Laminator Cabinet
Camcorder

Camera Pentax
Computer Monitor
Epson Printer

Monitor and Scanner
Stacking Chairs and Storage
GE 31lin TV

Concrete Slab

Paper Shredder

Gateway Computer

27in TV and VCR
Printer

2 Ddl Computers
Gaeway Computer
Color Copier

Paper Cuitter

Dell Computer
Telephone System

Table & Chairs

Electric Piano

CD Writer

Paper Schredder

Printer

Printer

Cabinets

Bookcase

Ford Van

2 Chadwood Wall Cabinets & 2 Bas
1999 Ford XL Van
Costumes

Dell Dimension 2300
Epson Stylus Printer

Fax Machine

Windows XP
Refrigerator & Stove

2 U-Stations w/ Hutch & Bookcase
10" Conference Table
Building Renovation
Telephone System
Powerite 5300 LCD Projector
Epson Scanner

6 Black Leather Executive Chairs
3 Back Mesh-Back Chairs
150 Stack Chairs

10/16/96
10/16/96
6/30/96
6/30/96
6/30/96
6/30/96
6/30/96
6/30/96
1/26/96
1/30/96
10/08/96
6/30/96
1/16/97
5/16/97
5/13/97
6/23/97
6/30/97
6/30/97
6/30/97
6/11/98
6/11/98
6/22/98
12/15/98
12/15/98
3/06/98
11/06/98
2/26/98
2/11/99
2/11/99
5/05/99
8/12/99
9/30/99
7/30/99
11/04/99
12/09/99
12/16/99
11/11/99
11/22/99
3/07/00
2/23/00
4/20/00
10/12/00
2/17/00
2/28/00
3/03/00
3/31/00
3/12/01
4/12/01
9/15/01
9/04/02
4/08/02
5/14/02
9/11/02
2/05/02
3/08/02
4/11/02
3/01/02
10/15/03
1/29/03
10/27/03
9/25/03
9/25/03
12/13/03

[elolololojololololololofololololofololololofololololojololololofolololololololololololofolololololololololololololololololo o)
[elolololojolololololololololololololololololololololojololololololololololololololololofolololololololololololololololo ool o)

[elolololojololololololofololololololololololololololojololololofolololololololololololofololololololololololololololololofo o)

HY
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HY
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HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
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HY
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66 145 Ted/Wild Cherry Chairs 12/13/03 0 0 0 HY 0 0
67 Costumes 7/07/03 0 0 0 HY 0 0
68 New Shower - 1203 Bldg 9/30/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
69 1203 Remodeling 3/11/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
70 1203 Remodeling 3/29/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
71 Carpet - 1203 Bldg 12/29/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
72 Canon Digitd Camera 1/29/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
73 Déel Computer - Dimension 3000 9/15/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
74 Powershot Digitd Camera 7/12/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
75 60 Black Chairs 3/30/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
76 89 Black Chairs 6/30/04 0 0 0 HY 0 0
77 Dél Computer (2.8GHz) 10/27/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
78 Refrigerator/Freezer/\Warmer 12/19/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
79 Laminated Shelves 2/12/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
80 Mura Painting 11/07/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
81 casework 12/05/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
82 2004 Honda Accord 11/10/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
83 Southbend Range - Oven 6/30/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
84 Fax Machine 7/20/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
85 Laptop 6/15/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
86 Computer Equipment 9/25/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
87 Computer Equipment 9/25/06 0 0 O HY 0 0
88 Roland Piano (2) 11/03/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
89 Whiteboards and Quipment 10/19/06 0 0 O HY 0 0
90 Leather Highback Chair (8) 10/19/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
91 Highback Chair (2) 11/15/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
92 Indiana Desk Board 11/15/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
93 Picture Frame 11/27/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
94 New Sidewak 2/21/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
95 Gas Line for Stove 6/30/06 0 0 O HY 0 0
96 Thermostat 1/06/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
97 Carpet - 1213 8th Ave South 6/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
98 7.5ton A/C Unit - 1213 8th Ave 6/05/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
99 Magazine Displays 2/16/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
100 Laptop Cart 2/28/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
101 Office Furniture 3/24/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
102 File Cabinet & Book Case 3/25/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
103 Bookcase 2/22/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
104 Pdladio Buffet 3/21/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
105 Mini Mobile Unit 7/10/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
106 Hufcor 3500 7/06/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
107 15 Del computers 5/23/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
108 Ddl Laser Printer 5/23/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
110 Dell Printer 5/23/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
111 Del PC 5/25/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
112 Microsoft Server 6/04/07 0 0 O HY 0 0
113 Flash Drive 6/06/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
114 Netgear 4/27/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
115 Faceplate and Doorcloser 9/12/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
116 Camera System 9/30/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
117 Screen Protector 6/04/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
118 Dell Printer 6/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
119 Server Stand 6/21/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
120 NeGear 6/15/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
121 Sharp Stereo Equipment 8/02/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
122 Sharp Case 8/07/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
123 Sony Equipment 6/08/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
124 Pro Team Motor 6/11/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
125 Access Control System 7/18/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
126 Smartpro Control Equipment 6/21/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
127 Access Control System 4/30/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
128 Telephone System 5/09/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
129 Dell Laptop 2/21/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
130 Ddl Laptop 2/2107 0 0 0 HY 0 0
131 Camera 12/04/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
132 Tracking for Laptops 12/10/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
133 Ddl Computers 4/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
134 Ddl Computers 4/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
135 Computer Equipment 4/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
136 Computer Case 4/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
137 Computer Cart 4/20/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
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145 Windows Server 6/04/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
146 Computer Equipment 9/12/08 0 0 0 HY 0 0
147 Electronic Whiteboard 4/28/08 0 0 0 HY 0 0
148 Murd Painting 4/28/08 0 0 0 HY 0 0
149 1211 8th Avenue 9/30/08 0 0 0 HY 0 0
150 Bathroom Renovation 5/18/09 0 0 0 HY 0 0
151 Sign 11/15/09 0 0 0 HY 0 0
152 Computer Equipment - Dell 3/04/09 0 0 0 HY 0 0
153 Computer & Peripheras - Dell 7/08/09 0 0 0 HY 0 0
155 Computer Equipment 12/19/11 0 0 0 HY 0 0
156 Fencing for Bus 3/28/12 0 0 O HY 0 0
157 Ddl Optiplex 390 MT 6/15/12 0 0 0 HY 0 0
158 Del Lat E5520 6/15/12 0 0 0 HY 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 0 0 0 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 0 0 0 0
Grand Totals 2,750 1,375 0 1,650
Less Dispostions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals 2,750 1,375 0 1,650
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There are no assets that meet the criteria of this report
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Other Depreciation:
1 Surge Protector 10/16/96 54 0 0
2 46X60 Chair Mat 10/16/96 98 0 0
3 Desk 6/30/96 800 0 0
4 Credenza 6/30/96 600 0 0
5 Conference Chairs (6) 6/30/96 600 0 0
6 Office Chairs (3) 6/30/96 1,050 0 0
7 Office Chair 6/30/96 100 0 0
8 Table and Chairs (4) 6/30/96 500 0 0
9 Ramp 1/26/96 685 0 0
10 Architect Services 1/30/96 3,130 0 0
11 Printer 10/08/96 600 0 0
12 Computer 6/30/96 2,000 0 0
13 HP Lazer Jet Printer 1/16/97 800 0 0
14 Carpet 5/16/97 1,100 0 0
15 HP Laserjet 6LSE 5/13/97 406 0 0
16 Refrigerator 6/23/97 640 0 0
17 Two Drawer File Cabinet 6/30/97 93 0 0
18 Laminator 6/30/97 1,295 0 0
19 Laminator Cabinet 6/30/97 250 0 0
20 Camcorder 6/11/98 750 0 0
21 Camera Pentax 6/11/98 360 0 0
22 Computer Monitor 6/22/98 476 0 0
23 Epson Printer 12/15/98 530 0 0
24 Monitor and Scanner 12/15/98 725 0 0
25 Stacking Chairs and Storage 3/06/98 2,160 0 0
26 GE 31in TV 11/06/98 150 0 0
27 Concrete Slab 2/26/98 2,200 0 0
28 Paper Shredder 2/11/99 223 0 0
29 Gaeway Computer 2/11/99 2,538 0 0
30 27in TV and VCR 5/05/99 560 0 0
31 Printer 8/12/99 300 0 0
32 2 Ddl Computers 9/30/99 3,747 0 0
33 Gateway Computer 7/30/99 2,671 0 0
34 Color Copier 11/04/99 600 0 0
35 Paper Cutter 12/09/99 238 0 0
36 Dell Computer 12/16/99 1,895 0 0
37 Telephone System 11/11/99 7,162 0 0
38 Table & Charrs 11/22/99 1,987 0 0
39 Electric Piano 3/07/00 2,189 0 0
40 CD Writer 2/23/00 303 0 0
41 Paper Schredder 4/20/00 82 0 0
42 Printer 10/12/00 200 0 0
43 Printer 2/17/00 158 0 0
45 Cabinets 2/28/00 852 0 0
46 Bookcase 3/03/00 149 0 0
47 Ford Van 3/31/00 39,408 0 0
49 2 Chadwood Wall Cabinets & 2 Bas 3/12/01 519 0 0
50 1999 Ford XL Van 4/12/01 12,400 0 0
51 Costumes 9/15/01 15,000 0 0
52 Dell Dimension 2300 9/04/02 3,595 0 0
53 Epson Stylus Printer 4/08/02 255 0 0
54 Fax Machine 5/14/02 360 0 0
55 Windows XP 9/11/02 410 0 0
56 Refrigerator & Stove 2/05/02 2,576 0 0
57 2 U-Stations w/ Hutch & Bookcase 3/08/02 825 0 0
58 10' Conference Table 4/11/02 450 0 0
59 Building Renovation 3/01/02 690,187 17,697 0
60 Telephone System 10/15/03 7,050 0 0
61 Powerite 5300 LCD Projector 1/29/03 1,000 0 0
62 Epson Scanner 10/27/03 225 0 0
63 6 Black Leather Executive Chairs 9/25/03 468 0 0
64 3 Back Mesh-Back Chairs 9/25/03 335 0 0
65 150 Stack Chairs 12/13/03 5,640 0 0
66 145 Ted/Wild Cherry Chairs 12/13/03 12,452 0 0
67 Costumes 7/07/03 1,175 0 0
68 New Shower - 1203 Bldg 9/30/04 8,830 226 0
69 1203 Remodeling 31104 2,161 56 0
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70 1203 Remodeling 3/29/04 750 19 0
71 Carpet - 1203 Bldg 12/29/04 750 0 0
72 Canon Digitd Camera 1/29/04 675 0 0
73 Dell Computer - Dimension 3000 9/15/04 2,952 0 0
74 Powershot Digitd Camera 7/12/04 380 0 0
75 60 Black Chairs 3/30/04 600 0 0
76 89 Black Chairs 6/30/04 930 0 0
77 Dell Computer (2.8GHz) 10/27/05 962 0 0
78 Refrigerator/Freezer/\Warmer 12/19/05 5,055 0 0
79 Laminated Shelves 2/12/05 665 0 0
80 Mural Painting 11/07/05 8,175 0 0
81 casework 12/05/05 3,570 0 0
82 2004 Honda Accord 11/10/05 16,790 0 0
83 Southbend Range - Oven 6/30/06 4,287 0 0
84 Fax Machine 7/20/06 161 0 0
85 Laptop 6/15/06 1,233 0 0
86 Computer Equipment 9/25/06 662 0 0
87 Computer Equipment 9/25/06 43 0 0
88 Roland Piano (2) 11/03/06 2,782 0 0
89 Whiteboards and Quipment 10/19/06 6,130 0 0
90 Leather Highback Chair (8) 10/19/06 2,437 0 0
91 Highback Chair (2) 11/15/06 590 0 0
92 Indiana Desk Board 11/15/06 1,213 0 0
93 Picture Frame 11/27/06 350 0 0
94 New Sidewalk 2/21/06 334 20 0
95 Gas Line for Stove 6/30/06 1,292 75 0
96 Thermostat 1/06/06 1,921 116 0
97 Carpet - 1213 8th Ave South 6/20/07 5,198 0 0
98 7.5 ton A/C Unit - 1213 8th Ave 6/05/07 3,043 181 0
99 Magazine Displays 2/16/07 465 0 0
100 Laptop Cart 2/28/07 1,920 0 0
101 Office Furniture 3/24/07 1,344 0 0
102 File Cabinet & Book Case 3/25/07 475 0 0
103 Bookcase 2/122/07 174 0 0
104 Palladio Buffet 3/2107 1,745 0 0
105 Mini Mobile Unit 7/10/07 543 0 0
106 Hufcor 3500 7/06/07 3,780 0 0
107 15 Dell computers 5/23/07 12,832 0 0
108 Dell Laser Printer 5/23/07 458 0 0
110 Déll Printer 5/23/07 458 0 0
111 Dell PC 5/25/07 1,960 0 0
112 Microsoft Server 6/04/07 3,255 0 0
113 Flash Drive 6/06/07 784 0 0
114 Netgear 4/27/07 415 0 0
115 Faceplate and Doorcloser 9/12/07 1,166 0 0
116 Camera System 9/30/07 625 0 0
117 Screen Protector 6/04/07 934 0 0
118 Déll Printer 6/20/07 561 0 0
119 Server Stand 6/21/07 468 0 0
120 NetGear 6/15/07 2,865 0 0
121 Sharp Stereo Equipment 8/02/07 7,776 0 0
122 Sharp Case 8/07/07 202 0 0
123 Sony Equipment 6/08/07 870 0 0
124 Pro Team Motor 6/11/07 450 0 0
125 Access Control System 7/18/07 26,745 0 0
126 Smartpro Control Equipment 6/21/07 1,142 0 0
127 Access Control System 4/30/07 13,173 0 0
128 Telephone System 5/09/07 2,131 0 0
129 Dell Laptop 2/2107 1,595 0 0
130 Dell Laptop 2/21/07 4,497 0 0
131 Camera 12/04/07 380 0 0
132 Tracking for Laptops 12/10/07 4,450 0 0
133 Dell Computers 4/20/07 13,290 0 0
134 Dell Computers 4/20/07 13,290 0 0
135 Computer Equipment 4/20/07 413 0 0
136 Computer Case 4/20/07 458 0 0
137 Computer Cart 4/20/07 1,364 0 0
145 Windows Server 6/04/07 5,381 0 0
146 Computer Equipment 9/12/08 2,031 0 0
147 Electronic Whiteboard 4/28/08 330 6 0
148 Murd Painting 4/28/08 1,200 20 0
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149 1211 8th Avenue 9/30/08 418,967 10,742 0
150 Bathroom Renovation 5/18/09 4,065 242 0
151 Sign 11/15/09 790 62 0
152 Computer Equipment - Déll 3/04/09 843 0 0
153 Computer & Peripherals - Dell 7/08/09 15,549 0 0
155 Computer Equipment 12/19/11 105 0 0
156 Fencing for Bus 3/28/12 4,002 154 0
157 Déll Optiplex 390 MT 6/15/12 1,189 71 0
158 Ddl Lat E5520 6/15/12 1,772 106 0
159 Dishwasher 9/02/14 2,750 550 440
Total Other Depreciation 1,515,684 30,343 440

Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,515,684 30,343 440

Amortization:

138 Odyssey Learning Software 2/127/07 46,715 0 0
139 Sage Software 3/01/07 3,170 0 0
140 CD Maestro Software 3/19/07 610 0 0
141 School Recodeeper 4/23/07 6,000 0 0
142 FM Pro Nonprofit Software 5/01/07 1,707 0 0
143 Music Maestro Software 6/01/07 1,310 0 0
144 Classroom Software 6/04/07 4,743 0 0
154 Loan Costs 11/29/10 4211 0 0
68,466 0 0

Grand Totals 1,584,150 30,343 440
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SCHEDULE G Fundraising Other Events
(Form 990 or 2014
990-E2) For calendar year 2014, or tax year beginning , and ending
Name Employer Identification Number
SALANA URBAN M NI STRIES, | NC 58- 2198012
(a) Other event (b) Other event (c) Other event
(d) Total other events
RCIBERTS (add col. (a) through
(event type) (event type) (event type) col. (c))
(]
=}
c
% 1 Gross receipts 46, 746 46, 746
& 2 Less: Charitable
contributions 46, 746 46, 746
3 Gross income
(line 1 minus line 2)
4 Cash prizes
5 Noncash prizes
§ 6 Rent/facility costs 7, 384 7,384
c
[J]
,_% 7 Food/beverages 5, 850 5, 850
i3]
£ | 8 Entertainment 16, 500 16, 500
9 Other expenses 5, 013 5, 013
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11/5/2015 2:38 PM

58-2198012 Federal Statements Page 1
FYE: 12/31/2014
Form 990, Part IX, Line 119 - Other Fees for Service (Non-employee
Total Program Management & Fund
Description Expenses Service General Raising
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL FEES $ 15,122 $ 15,122 $ $
TOTAL $ 15, 122 $ 15, 122 $ 0 $ 0
Form 990, Part IX, Line 24e - All Other Expenses
Total Program Management & Fund
Description Expenses Service General Raising
STAFF DEVELOPNVENT $ 6, 607 $ 2,013 $ 4,364 $ 230
DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ONS 3,874 1, 177 232 2,465
EQUI P RENTAL 2,644 2,559 85
MJSI C 2,230 2,230
HOSPI TALI TY 1,675 46 1, 360 269
KI TCHEN EXPENSES 1, 429 1,272 157
CURRI CULUM 288 288
OTHER SPEC EVENT EXPENSES 99 99
TOTAL $ 18, 846 $ 9, 585 $ 6, 198 $ 3, 063




729600 Salama Urban Ministries, Inc.
58-2198012
FYE: 12/31/2014

Federal Statements

11/5/2015 2:38 PM
Page 2

Schedule A, Part Il, Line 1(e)

Description Amount

UNI TED WAY 48, 542
GOVERNVENT GRANTS OR CONTRI BUTI ONS 21,190
OTHER 336, 633
CHRI ST PRESBYTERI AN CHURCH

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 155, 000
ROBERTS, RI CHARDSON M

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 35, 000
UNI TED WAY

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 33, 003
CUMWM NGS, MR & MRS. HARVEY

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 29, 000
SOLI DEIO GLORI A FOUNDATI ON

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 25, 000
DAN & MARGARET MADDOX CHARI TABLE FND

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 21,900
ANDREA WAI TT CARLTON FAM LY FOUNDATI

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 20, 000
SONGARI TERS NI GHT

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 81, 515
PHEASANT HUNT

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 85, 253
ROOBERTS

CASH CONTRI BUTI ON 46, 746

TOTAL 938, 782

Schedule A, Part Il Line 8(e)
Description Amount

FACI LI TI ES RENT | NCOVE 10, 757

TOTAL

10, 757
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FYE: 12/31/2014

Federal Statements

11/5/2015 2:38 PM
Page 3

Description

Schedule A, Part Il, Line 12

TU Tl ON

SONGARI TERS NI GHT
PHEASANT HUNT
ROOBERTS

TOTAL

$

$

Amount

20,712

20,712
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FYE: 12/31/2014

Federal Statements

11/5/2015 2:38 PM
Page 4

Songwriters Night

Other Direct Fundraising or Gaming Expenses

Description Amount
ADVERTI SI NG $ 1,571
OTHER M SC EXP 3,342
TOTAL $ 4,913
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58-2198012
FYE: 12/31/2014

Federal Statements

11/5/2015 2:38 PM
Page 5

Pheasant Hunt

Other Direct Fundraising or Gaming Expenses

Description Amount
Bl RDS $ 28, 404
SUPPLIES & M SC 7,114
TOTAL $ 35,518




729600 Salama Urban Ministries, Inc. 11/5/2015 2:38 PM
58-2198012 Federal Statements Page 6
FYE: 12/31/2014

Rooberts
Other Direct Fundraising or Gaming Expenses
Description Amount
SUPPLIES & M SC EXP $ 5,013

TOTAL $ 5,013
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